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ADDENDUM TO BID J2021-11 

Metropolitan Park District 
Department of Planning, Design and Development 
4702 South 19th Street 
Tacoma WA  98405 

CONSULTANT CONTACT: 
Bill Dunning 
Huitt-Zollars 
(360) 561-6890 
bdunning@Huitt-Zollars.com  

 

Date Prepared: July 28, 2021   Bid Number: J2021-11 
 
Addendum No.: ONE (1) 
 
General Description: Portland Avenue Park Wading Pool and Restroom Demolition and Site 
Stabilization 

The following modifications are hereby made part of the contract documents: 
 
BID DOCUMENTS 
 
Item No. One (1) – SITE ACCESS:   
Please refer to the map provided for two options of site access.  Only one option can be used. 
 
Item No. Two (2) – WATER ACCESS FOR DUST CONTROL:  
Contractor will have access to irrigation water for dust control during the project. 
 
Item No. Three (3) – HAZARD MATERIAL SURVEY:  
Please refer to attached report. 
 
Item No. Four (4) – LIST OF CONTRACTORS:  
Attached is a list of contractors on MPT Small Works Roster that were invited to bid. 

End of Addendum No. 1 Attachment(s): 
• Site Access Options Diagram 
• Hazard Material Survey 
• SWR Report/Invite list 

mailto:bdunning@Huitt-Zollars.com
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This drawing is neither a legally recorded map nor a survey and is not
intended to be used as one.  It is to be used for reference purposes only.
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Submittal Date Company Name Contact Email MWBE
Demolition and 
Salvage

Excavation 
Grading and Land 
Clearing

Landscaping and 
Irrigation 
Systems

604-212-009 Wildwood Industries Darrin Fiskum woodenspar@gmail.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

601705284 3 Kings Environmental Inc Tiffany Fields estimating@3kingsinc.com TRUE TRUE

602603409 A Advanced Septic Services Inc Bob Howard bob@guniagroup.com TRUE

273001533 Active Construction Inc Ryan Heathers ryanh@activeconstruction.com TRUE

602703045 ALS American Landscape 
Services Andy Karrer info@alsllc.org TRUE TRUE

602041159 Anderson Environmental 
Contracting LLC Dean Piotrowski bids@aecllc.net TRUE TRUE TRUE

601651701 Bernard Commerical Inc Brian Pitts brianb@bernardcommercial.com TRUE

602669995 Campbell Shaffer LLC Mark Campbell markacampbell4@comcast.net TRUE TRUE

601590363 Cannon Construction Inc Tony Ihlen tihlen@cannonconstructioninc.com TRUE TRUE

601546765 Christensen Inc. General 
Contractor Kevin Christensen info@cincgc.com TRUE TRUE

603119288 Combined Construction Inc Kyle Smith info@combinedconstructioninc.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

600385641 Cooks Concrete Construction 
Co Inc Herb Cook cooksconcrete@harbornet.com TRUE TRUE

602441067 Cortinas Painting & Restoration 
Inc William Cortinas ian@cortinaspainting.com TRUE

602684168 D & B Roof & Home Services Dan Heassler dbroofandhome@comcast net
278045472 Dickson Company Jennifer Pallotta jennifer@dickson.net TRUE TRUE

604034643 Duwamish Servicess LLC Zach Martin zachm@duwamishservices.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

601390685 Earthworks Inc. Jon Kennedy jon@earthworksinc-gh.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

603492142 Four Seasons Concrete 
Construction Chris Aden chris@fourseasonsconcrete.construc

tion TRUE TRUE TRUE

601606620 Gary Harper Construction Inc Gary Harper kathy@garyharperconst.com TRUE TRUE

600346895 Global Diving & Salvage Inc Aaron Harrington bid.team@gdiving.com TRUE TRUE

mailto:bob@guniagroup.com


602404066 God's Green Earth Virgil Pelton peltonv@comcast.net

601970861 Grader Services Larry S. Campbell graderservices@q.com TRUE TRUE
602594710 Grundfos CBS Inc  dba Paco Matt Gjerstad mgjerstad@grundfos com
602834024 Henderson Partners LLC Nicholas Wall nick.wall@hendersonpartnersllc.com TRUE

601073969 Intelectric Inc John Stevens intelectric2@earthlink.net TRUE

601236676 Lake Tapps Construction 
Unlimited Darrel Heen darrel@laketappsconstruction.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

601592135 Lakeridge Paving Co LLC Jeff Hooper hoop@lakepav.com TRUE TRUE
602207586 Legacy Renovation Products & Troy Axe taxe@legacyrenovation com
601005061 Leonard and Company Tim Springer/Randy Wellan randy@leonardco.net TRUE

603151050 Leviathan Underwater 
Construction International John Dewey jdewey@levuci.com TRUE TRUE

602948750 Line X Northwest Stu Collins tacomawa@line x com
171004642 Lloyd Enterprises Inc. Jamie Waller jamiew@lloydenterprisesinc.com TRUE TRUE

601984136 LW Sundstrom Inc Carrie Sundstrom lwsundstrom@comcast.net TRUE TRUE

602256009 M A D Construction LLC Kevin Young afinejob@madconstruct.com TRUE
602870349 Miles Resources LLC Michael Bradley mike.bradley@milesresources.com TRUE

603067547 Neptune Marine LLC Travis Crabb neptunestaff@gmail.com TRUE TRUE

602635862 Nor Tec Construction Inc Paul Blinn paul@nortecconst.com TRUE

601580291 Northwest Abatement Services 
Inc Mark D. Stephens marks@nwabatement.com TRUE

278049149 Northwest Cascade Inc Janet D Preston janetp@nwcascade.com TRUE

600130460 Ohno Construction Company Michio Marcus Ohno ohnocc@comcast.net TRUE TRUE TRUE

601161685 Olson Brothers Excavating Inc. Mike McFarland farlandmj@comcast.net TRUE TRUE TRUE

600448371 Pease Construction Inc Laura Pease estimating@peaseinc.com TRUE

602170157 Pelland Enterprises LLC Greg or Kendra Pelland pellandent@aol.com TRUE TRUE

602272530 Pine Ridge Builders LLC Danny Waite pineridgebuildersllc@gmail.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

600522209 Pivetta Brothers Construction 
Inc Mark Pivetta mark@pivetta.com TRUE TRUE

mailto:jdewey@levuci.com


144002313 Quigg Bros. Inc. Charlie Quigg charlieq@quiggbros.com TRUE TRUE

602887553 RHD Enterprises, Inc. Daryn Gilstrap daryn@rhdenterprises.com TRUE

601353563 Ridgetop Inc. Kip or Nancy Kalbrener nancy@ridgetopgolf.com TRUE TRUE

141005883 Rognlin's Inc. Nicole Stevens bids@rognlins.com TRUE TRUE

601279390 Ron's Earthworks Inc. Ron Wicks ronsearthworks@comcast.net TRUE TRUE

602249712 Serpanok Construction Inc Igor Kunitsa igor@serpanok.com TRUE

603077334 Skycorp Ltd Skyler Waldal skycorpltd@yahoo.com TRUE TRUE
602676229 SME Solutions LLC Josh Hodges joshg@sme solutions com
602032300 Steadfast Construction Young Park young@thesteadfast.com TRUE

600470484 T Miller Construction Tye Brown tmillerinc@msn.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

600622827 Total Landscape Corporation Jey Manickam total@totallandscape.net TRUE

600530405 Tradewinds Construction John Joy tradewindsconstruction@centurytel.n
et TRUE TRUE TRUE

603067547 Triple Eight Construction LLC Travis Crabb travis@tripleeight.biz TRUE TRUE TRUE

602587272 Truframe LLC Melanie mkysar7@gmail.com TRUE TRUE TRUE

602682742 W S Contractors LLC Rob Knutson rob@wscontract.com TRUE TRUE

602753836 Warfield Masonry LLC Benjamin Warfield bids@warfieldmasonry.com TRUE

601739741 Woodland Industries Gn Con 
Inc Lee Rogers lee@woodlandindustries.net TRUE TRUE TRUE
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